At L

2007 Current 2007 Budget Carryover Amended 2007 Revenue
Fund OepvProgram Orgkey Object  JL Numbar ProjesVitem Qudget CIP Revision  Amendment Amount Budget Revenus Amount gmoount Revenue Source Justifioation
General ) N
Fund Clty Manager's Office 1100001 5410000 Department Evahuation $15,000 Fund Balance Project completion ealimatsd March 2007
o0t Clearpath (Wedge Property) $11,600 Fund Balance This work axtended Into 2007 dua 1o complex properly issues.
Sub-Totat $0 30 $26,800 $0
CAIR/Communications 1300006 5410000 Strategle Communication $8,303 - Fund Balance Contract work conlinues to Juna 2007
Sub-Total $0 $0 38,303 $0
. Voluntaers complsted tha clearing of rall and are ready to plart in
C&IR/Nelghborhoods 1300008 5495000 NG253500 Highland Terrace MinkGrant $4,500 Fund Balance March 2007
5495000 NQ250000 Balinger MinkGrant $450 _Fund Belance KC did not complete signs ordered in 2005 untit 01/07
5495000 NG250800 Westminster Minl-Grant $400 Fund Balance KC did not compiate aigns ardered in 2008 urtil 01/07
Sub-Total 30 $0 $5,360 30
Finance 1602145 5480000 PlumTree Licanses $35,000 Fund Balance 100 Additional licenses nesded in 2007
CRT 1800061 5410000 Synergy $2,600 Fund Balance Work complated in 2005 « Invoice received in January 2007
600 Car Clubs and 200
Pollca 2005031 5340000 Club Program 39,000 $10,000 3415000 Truck Clubs Program very suceessful, nead to expand
Emergency WA Stale Emergancy Funding expires April 2007. Contracior hirad and'Installation will oceur
Managemaent Plenning 2005062 5110000 Roads Maintenance Labor $5.000 $56,531 3340184 Mansgement 1st quarter 2007
WA Stale Emergency
5350000 Fenging purchase and Install $3,000 Msnagemant
Generator Purchass end Inslall ‘WA State Emargancy
m 5630000 {Boyar) $48.531 Manegement
5410000 XC 2ons 1 Planner Grant $100,000 $100,000 p .... KC Zone 1 Plenner Grant  Grant Funding 3/1/07 - 3/31/08.
A Sub-Totel ] $100,000 86,531 156,631
. . Use 2006 navings 1o increase 2007 lave! of the Human Sarvices.
Human Sarvices 2400011 5455000 Human Senvicas - $10,908 - Fund Balance contract.
v 5495000 Houslng Consultant $7.130 Fund Batance Hotslng committee stari'date delayed .
G Sub-Total 30 $10,908 37,130 t0
Parka Adminiatration 2408037 5330000 Soltware Purchese 3896 Fued Balanca item net recelved untll January 2007,
L] .
Parks-Maintenance 2405038 5630000 Parks Signs Conatruction u.uo.umm Fund Balance Construction not scheduled until Summsr 2007
5410000 Park Entry Signage $14,175 Fund Balance Conliract executed. Wark to begln Spring 2007
. - 5410000 Urban Forestry Assessment $50,000 Fund Balance ) Contract exacuted. Work to bagin In Spring 2007
0 5410000 Shorsline A & B Lights . $4,508, Fund Balance Work complsted In January 2007
il Sub-Total 30 30 $89,600 30 . !
Y
Ecanamic Dev. 2506046 5410000 Real Estate Services (Roger Harmon) . um.uo.w ~ Fund Balancs On-golhg program - Needs carry into 2007 to complata work
5410000 Communlty Capital Development $12,500 Fund Balence Contract started Mid - 2007
UW (Ridgecrest Charette) $13,500 Fund Balence Planned to take placs in 2006 - delayed into 2007
Sub-Tetal 30 30 331,707 30 :
. Frethman Contract (PW Director
PW/Adminisiration 2708052 5410000 hiring) $21,716 Fund Batance Carryaver neaded to complete contract in 2007
Sub-Total 30 $0 $21.718 30 -
PW/Environmental : !
Services 2708092 5112000 KC WRR 2-year Grant 3855 $32.845 3372101 KC RecykCty Opt Pgm 2-year grant conlinuing In 2007
5330000 KG WRR 2-year Grant ‘ $3.500 3372101 KC Recy+-Cty Opt Pgm 2-yasr grant continuing in 2007
5410000 KC WRR 2-year Grant 324,439 3372101  KC Recyl-Cty Opt Pgm 2-ysar grant continuing in 2007
5425000 KC WRR 2-year Grant $1.000 ~ 3372101  KC RecylCty Opt Pgm 2-yest grant continuing In 2007
5423000 KC WRR 2-ysns Grant $3,000 ) 3372101  XC Recyl-Cty Opt Pgm 2-year grant continuing In 2007
5330000 DOE CPG 2-year Giant $12.823 $49,988 3340311 DOE CPG Grent 2-yewr grant continuing in 2007
5410000 DOE CPG 2-year Grant $37,165 : 3340311 DOE CPG Grant 2-yenr grant continuing in 2007
5410000 Waste Management Fund $10,695 Fund Balance 2yeargrant / 06 WM Funds collectad In full
5425000 Waste Management Fund $4,350 Fund Balance 2year-grant / 06 WM Funds collscted In full
5410000 Translter Station Mitigation Funds $45,550 Fund Balance 2-yeat grant 7 05 TSM Fundz collacted In full
Sub-Total $0 $0 $143.437 $32,803
Blood Borne Pathogen Waste
PW/Facilties 2712083 5410D00 Removal $2.438 Fund Bslance Contract continues until City tarminates
) ADA door 1epalr for (he Womaen's lacker Room st the Shoreline Pool.
5480000 Automatic Eniries, inc $2,050 Fund Balance install new Horton Auto Series 700.
Bub-Total $0 $0 $4,438 . [1)
Total Genoral Fund «nu.uﬂunuuu $0 $164,908 $398,167 unw_wwa_uwu )

2008 1o 2007 carryover detallAmendment Datail




Carryover

PR ATy

i
'
9

2006 to 2007 carryover detallAmandmant Detail

2

2007 Currort 2007 Budget Amonded 2007 Revenue
Fund Dept/Program Orgkey Objsot  Jb Number Projeotitsm Budget GIP Revision  Amendment Amournt Budget Ravenue Amount scoount Revenue Sourcs Justification .
SCL Is In the procass of Investigating and vesifylng numerous straet
Stroet . ight accounts prior 1o these baing transferred over to the City. Ris
Fund PWiStrast Operations 2709054 5471001 Saattle City Light Street Lights $30,842 Fund Balance taking much langer than anticipated.
101 .
Benjamin AsphaX - Sidewalk N 155th
Tralic Sarvicas 2709168 5410000 §1 betwean Linden & i $43,600 Fund Selance Project still In progress
Total Street Fund . oW&NN_ouq 30 $0 $134,442 un_nmm_nuw $0
Public Arts .
Fund Public At Projacts 2411186 5630000 Other Impravements $84,000 Fund Balance To fund 2007 projects sa approved by the Publlc Ans Commities
109
Total Public Arts Fund $0 $0 $84,000 $0 $84,000 $0
Genoral
Capital
Fund 2819148 5630000 GN1O7200 City Hal $583,162
30%
2819170 5410000 Maintenanca Faciity Study $1,94% Fund Balance Work continuas into 2007
2519158 $630000 GN105700 Pofice Securtty 164 Fund Balance Work continues inio 2007
2820081 5510000 GN105600 mlu:w: Gym 313,048 Fund Balance Watting for Schosi Dist Final Biling
2820122 5630000 GN106800 Parks Repeir & Maintenance 37,888 Fund Balanca Shoteline A and B Fencing Finlshed In January 2007
2820216 5110000 GN110000 PM Salary/Benefits $5,000 Fund Balance Project Management to closeout project,
2820216 5350000 GN110000 Soccar Fleld Upgrades $23.173 Fund Balance Purchase of equipmenl lo malntain the fields will accur in 2007
Sub-Total . 328,173
K.C. Conservation Levy
“,_ 2819154 5610000 GN111800 Hamlin Park Open Space $200,000 $200,000 3378200 funding New revenue
. . K.C. Congervation Levy
A 2819154 5610000 GN111800 Hamiin Park Opan Spaca N $3,750.000 $450,000 3378200 funding Park land will be purchased in 2007
Sub-Total $200,000 30 $3.750,000 $650,000
M Richmond Baach Saltwater Master S
BL 2820072 5410000 GN103100 Plan .«m-.nnn Fund Belance Work continues Into 2007
: n U K.C. Consarvation Levy
N 2820219 GN110597 Sowth Woods Acquisition $300,000 3378200 funding New grant revenue awarded In 2007
- . —— K.C. ComservationLevy  Purchase began In 2006 and dus to doal complaxdtiss extended inte
FIR 2820219 5610000 GN110597 South Woods Acquisition $6,105,010 $87,612 2373200 lunding 2007
o Sub-Total $,166010 (ETATE
B O Richmond Beach Area Park .
T 2820210 5410000 GN10BB0O0 Improvements/Acquisition $76,000; 76000 3379000 Brightwater Mitigation
2820237 5610000 GN252137 Kruckeberg Garden " dqua.ooe. : Fund Balance Property purchase deiayed into 2007
2820238 5410000 GN252237 Off-leash dog park $10,000- Fund Balance Project moved Into 2007
2620240 5410000 GN252437 Trail Corridors $25,000 Fund Balence Projact movad Into 2007
2820218 5410000 GN110437 Bozing Creek Park Improvements $22,724 Fund-Balance Project not completed in 2006 work continues into 2007
Saftwater Park Ped Bridge !
. 2820174 5410000 GN107100 Replacement $28,000 . Fund Balance Project moved Into 2007
. Total General-Capital Fund } 323,691,223 «.N.ma 000 30 $11,458623 - $35,349,845 _ $1,112,612
Roads
Capltal Curb, Ramp, Gutter & Sidewalk
Fund clp 2914096 5530000 Program $35,689 $35,889 2331000 CDBG Grant CDBG curb ramp funds ramaining from ths complated 2006 program
Curb, Ramp, Gutter & Sidewslk . CDBG edditlansl fund mada avallsble In 03 after camryover process
30 5630000 Program $4.819 $4,919 3331000 COBG Grant was comploted.
Curb, Ramp, Qutter & Sidewalk 4 Rempa removed from project dus to englnesring design nat maeting
5630000 Program $10.325 Fund Balance - ADA requiraments, W1l be camplatad in 2007
Sub-Total $0 30 $60.933 $40,608
cP 2914160 5410000 Interurban Trall Ped. Grossing $82,336 60,000 3330100 FHWA To complets the construction work
5630000 Interurban Trall Ped. n.u-l:n. 31,080,923 592,922 3312021 Foderal Safstea-Lu
Interurban Trai Ped. Crosaing 303,848 3332057 Federal CMAQ
interurban Trall Ped. Croasing ' 116,489 3332058 WSDOT-Targel Zero
Sub-Total (1] 30 $1,183,25% $1,163,288
2914179 5630000 + Traffle Smafl Works Program $17.000 Furd Balance
IAC Grant-intersgency for
2914211 5650000 * Intesueban Trak North Centrat Saction $2,021.544 §835,769 3340231 Outdorr Recreation Funds Neaded to complete construction work
Interurtan Trai North Central §100,556 3458110 ’ In-Lleu of Sidewaks Foe



Exhibit 1

2007 Gurrent 2007 Budget

. Carryover Amended 2007 Revenue
Fund DeptProgram Orgkey Oblect  JL Number Projsot/item Budget CiP Revislon Amendment Amount Budget Revenus Amount ascount Revenue Soutrce Justifieation
—— —
Sub-Total : 30 $0 $2,021,644 : $336,325
ce 2914221 5410000 Pilority Sidewalks $208,37% Fund Balsnce 2008 Savings wit aupplement 2007 budget to complate addilonal work
cr 2015088 5410000 Richmand Beach Overcrossing $450,025 $446;372 3332058 HBRRPISTP Grant Needed to finalize design
‘ 2315228 5630000 Traffic Signal Rehab $101,762 Fund Balance To cover open KC work orders
To finakZe traffic circles - to install curbing in infersection cotnars -..:.n
ciP 2916100 5630000 Neighborhood Traffic Salety Program 324,702 Fund Balance naw tralfic clrcle location
2948101 5630000 NCBD/15th Ave. Improvements $598,119 $45.624 3340692 Hazard Eiminalion Grant  Project Includes 150th/15th Signal and timing for signals on corridor.
Sub-Total 30 $0 $596,118 349,624
cip 2816222 5410000 Maridian & 175th Subarea 381,000 Fund Balance Work to be completed ln 2007
ciP 2916230 5630000 ST111800 Traffic Caiming Improvements $37,248 Fund Balance Instatiation of clrcles and curbing to sacura thom
cP . 2918120 5430000 ST101500 Aurora Corridor 145th - $65(h $110,675 1,110,327 3332058 Federal STP.C Project is stil ongaing - Will be completed in 2007
5630000 57101900 Aurora Comidor 145th - t651h $16.809 24,250 3332059 Federal STP-N
5650000 ST101800 Aurora Comidor 145th - 165th $30.787 80,000 3311000 Hazard Elimination
5630000 ST101900 Auwrors Corridor 145th - 165th $2.874,043 707,687 3330100 Federsl Demo Program
5630000 ST101300 Awora Cormrider 145th - 1651h 375.000 3378000 KC Metro
5630000 ST101800 Aurora Corridor 14: 28.45% 3332059 Federa! STP-N
Sub-Total 30 30 $3.038.114 82,338,715
N 5th 5t and NE 161 et ware delayed dus to Shorefing Water line
cp 2918151 5510000 ST107400 Annual Road Surfacing Program $115,532 Fund Balance replacament program
cip 2918161 5410000 Aurcra 185th - 2051h 3112,136 383,427 3332058 STP Grant To confinue Y ing and envi work,
T 2918171 5410000 ST107500 N. 185th & Aurora Interasclion mp $17,087 Fund Balance Work continuss inlo 2007.
. RetWah at N./175th and Dayton Ave.
cip 2818162 5630000 ST106200 N $254,000 15,000 3370000 SWM Furd To fund BA for Dayton Wall
Ret Wak at N./175th and Dayton Ave.
5630000 ST106200 N 20,000 3300000 3458110 -In Lles To fund BA for Dayton Watt
Ret Wal at N.7175th ang Dayton Ave. .
5410000 ST106200 N $268,504 135.200 3340365 T8 Grant Work is angoing, construction delayed,
Sub-Total . . $254,000 30 - $386,504 $470,200
cip 2999213 5630000 ST108400 Aurora Util _3!4:..-:.:. 165th) «uqu.mmm. 307,294 3371010 SCL
$630000 ST109400 Aurora Ut T_,&:P-..: - 165th) §7,008 3371020 SPU
§630000 8T109400 Aurora U mpr {145th - 165th) . 8,248 3371000 Ronald Wastewaler
5530000 ST109400 Aurora UH impr {145th - 165i $48,226 . 48.226 3371010 SCL
Sub-Total - 343,226 30 $373,580 $421,77¢
3300000 3458110 Raads Capltal Admin -$20,000 To fund BA for Dayton Wall
Total Roads Capltal Fund uﬂ_nuu_nua $450,605 $0 nu.&an_zn «,—nmaww“mmo am.ﬂou_uow

2005 to 2007 carryaver detallAmendment Datall



R T prereseR.scany
s ARG r i
v 2007 Curremt 2007 Budget Carryover Amended 2007 Revenue
Fund DepVProgram Otgkey - Objeot JL Number Projsotitem Budget  CIP Revision  Amendment Amount Budgst Revenue Amount  acsount Revenus Souroe Justifiostion
Surface
Water
Utility .
Fund 2705000 5410000 SW Opa - APS Survey & Mapping $14,450 " Fund Belancs Continue contract for surveying of SWM sasaments
401 SW Ope - Green Sirset Inttiative $24,930 Fund Balance Implamantation of Initisiive funded ln 2005
SW Ops - Water Quality/Habitat .
Survey $20,000 Fund Balance Loss of Staff prevented complating this In bicloglzal window
SW Ops - NPDES maiings $9.000 Fund Balance State delsyed NPDES parmit untl ._,-.E.Q 2007
SW Ops - NPDES printing $8,000 Fund Balance Stale dalayed NPDES permit untll January 2007
SW Qps - Lake Ballnger Study $2.750 Fund Balance Agraemsnt Delayed by other Clties
- Fund Balance
Sub-Total 30 $0 $73,130 $79,130 $0
Street Swaeper quots was higher than budgeted amount and 2006
2709168 5640000 SW Roads - Street Swezpar $11.000 Fund Balance savings are being vaed to fund the BA
5Hd44 - Lindan & 148th. Design in progreas, construction planned in
5510000 SW Roads - KC Work orders $100,054 Fund Balance 2007
5510000 SW Roade - KC Work ordera $6,000 Fund Balance SH455 - Drainage projsct on 3rd Ave, complated. Whatting for Involca
SHA456 - Orainaps Praject on N 165th @ 1218. Need 20K for paving
5510000 SW Roads - KC Work orders $36,803 Fund Balance atter dralnage project campleted.
Sub-Total $0 $11,000 $142,883 $163,863 30
cip 3017108 5480000 SW100700 Surface Water Smali Projacts 35014 Fund Belance To complete contract for malntsnance & repalr of Pump Station
o 3017214 5410000 5W109800 Boeing Creck Stormwalar Projact $4,833 Fund Balence Needed to Finalze design
cr 3017215 5410000 SW109800 Pan Terra Pond & Pump Project $11,457 Fund Balanca Needed to Flnalize design
ﬂ_ cip 3017217 5410000 Thornton Creek Corridar $297,166 $220.106 PWTFL Design exiended tnto 2007 dus to regulatory Issues,
A ' The pump station Ia located on fand the City dosa not own 8o thers ars
.CP 017224 5410000 SW110230 Pump Station No. 25 B $24,000 $20,400 PWTYFL legal issues to work out In order fo complete the projact
N Parks Bond passed May 06. Al storm waler pre]ects scheduled for
Sm— . . Cromwall Patk are postponed and will be integrated into the Parks
G cP 3017228 5410000 SW111200 Cromwall Park Walland 848,000 $57.800 PWTFL Master Planning process
In the process of planning how to Integrate this projact with the
Sto—— cP 3017227 5630000 SW111300 Third Ave.Storm Watet Treatment $47.587 Fund Balance completed 3rd Ave, Drainags project
R cip 3018112 S630000 SW101000 Stream RehabHabRat Enhance 367,888, Fund Balance Work planned on Thorntan Creek la 2007,
@ cP 4010000 5370000 SW Admin 315,000 Fund Balance To fund BA for Dayton Wall
Total Surface Water Utillty Fund $5,968,957 $18,000 $11,000 $747,828 - $6,742,785 $308,308
GRAND TOTAL AMENDED FUNDS * $67,689,034  $705,605 $249,308  $21,203,665 $89,848,112  $7,373,688
* Funds not being smendad for a total of $2.119,716 are not included in the detail $2,119,716 $0 $0 $0 $2,119,716
TOTAL BUDGET $69,808,750  $705,605 $249,908  $21,203,565 $91,967,828
&0
'

2008 to 2007 carryover detaliAmendment Detal]



